Notice of Public Organizational Meeting and Election
Carrington Rural Ambulance District

As required by N.D.C.C. 23-27-07, the territory described below must organize
into a Rural Ambulance Service District. Therefore, notice is hereby given to all
qualified electors living within the boundaries of the territory described below,
Wednesday June 25" — 6 pm at Foster County Courthouse located at 1000 5" St
N, Carrington, ND 58421 an organizational meeting will be held to form the
Carrington Rural Ambulance District and elect a Board of Directors.

Immediately following the organizational meeting, the District Board of Director’s
will hold a public meeting with the following agenda.

1 Call the Meeting to Order

2 Nomination and Election of officers

3 Current ambulance service overview to District Board

4 Discuss Next Steps

5 Set next meeting date

6 Adjourn

TERRITORY OF THE CARRINGTON RURAL AMBULANCE DISTRICT

Township County Range Sections
Woodward Wells 147-68 All of 1-36
Birtsell Foster 147-67 Sections 7-36
Estabrook Foster 147-66 Sections 7-36
Nordmore Foster 147-65 Sections 7-36
Larrabee Foster 147-64 Sections 7-36
Florance Foster 147-63 Sections 29-32
Sykeston Wells 146-69 All of 1-36
Bilodeau Wells 146-68 All of 1-36
Wyard Foster 146-67 All of 1-36
Carrington Foster 146-66 All of 1-36
Rose Hill Foster 146-65 All of 1-36
Haven Foster 146-64 All of 1-36
Rolling Prairie Foster 146-63 Sections 3-10,15-22,27-34
Johnson Wells 145-69 All of 1-36
Hawksnest Wells 145-68 All of 1-36
Longview Foster 145-67 All of 1-36
Melville Foster 145-66 All of 1-36
Bordulac Foster 145-65 All of 1-36

Bucephalia Foster 145-64 All of 1-36



McKinnon
Lowery

Conklin

Glacier

Walters
Edmunds

Kensal

Nogosek

Gerber
Wadsworth
Unorganized
Pipestem Valley
Pingree

City of Carrington
City of Grace City
City of Sykeston

Foster
Stutsman

Stutsman
Stutsman
Stutsman
Stutsman
Stutsman
Stutsman
Stutsman
Stutsman
Stutsman
Stutsman
Stutsman
Foster
Foster
Wells

Published per N.D.C.C. 11-28.3-05

145-63
144-69

144-68
144-67
144-66
144-65
144-64
144-63
143-69
143-68
143-67
143-66
143-65
All of City
All of City
All of City

Sections 3-10-15-22-27-34
All of 1-36

All of 1-36

All of 1-36

All of 1-36

All of 1-36

Sections 1-25

Sections 5-8,18-20,29-30
Sections 1-18

Sections 1-18

Sections 1-18

Sections 1-18

Sections 1-18



