Notice of Public Organizational Meeting and Election Carrington Rural Ambulance District

As required by N.D.C.C. 23-27-07, the territory described below must organize into a Rural Ambulance Service District. Therefore, notice is hereby given to all qualified electors living within the boundaries of the territory described below, Wednesday June 25th – 6 pm at Foster County Courthouse located at 1000 5th St N, Carrington, ND 58421 an organizational meeting will be held to form the Carrington Rural Ambulance District and elect a Board of Directors.

Immediately following the organizational meeting, the District Board of Director's will hold a public meeting with the following agenda.

- 1 Call the Meeting to Order
- 2 Nomination and Election of officers
- 3 Current ambulance service overview to District Board
- 4 Discuss Next Steps
- 5 Set next meeting date
- 6 Adjourn

TERRITORY OF THE CARRINGTON RURAL AMBULANCE DISTRICT

Township	County	Range	Sections
Woodward	Wells	147-68	All of 1-36
Birtsell	Foster	147-67	Sections 7-36
Estabrook	Foster	147-66	Sections 7-36
Nordmore	Foster	147-65	Sections 7-36
Larrabee	Foster	147-64	Sections 7-36
Florance	Foster	147-63	Sections 29-32
Sykeston	Wells	146-69	All of 1-36
Bilodeau	Wells	146-68	All of 1-36
Wyard	Foster	146-67	All of 1-36
Carrington	Foster	146-66	All of 1-36
Rose Hill	Foster	146-65	All of 1-36
Haven	Foster	146-64	All of 1-36
Rolling Prairie	Foster	146-63	Sections 3-10,15-22,27-34
Johnson	Wells	145-69	All of 1-36
Hawksnest	Wells	145-68	All of 1-36
Longview	Foster	145-67	All of 1-36
Melville	Foster	145-66	All of 1-36
Bordulac	Foster	145-65	All of 1-36
Bucephalia	Foster	145-64	All of 1-36

McKinnon	Foster	145-63	Sections 3-10-15-22-27-34
Lowery	Stutsman	144-69	All of 1-36
Conklin	Stutsman	144-68	All of 1-36
Glacier	Stutsman	144-67	All of 1-36
Walters	Stutsman	144-66	All of 1-36
Edmunds	Stutsman	144-65	All of 1-36
Kensal	Stutsman	144-64	Sections 1-25
Nogosek	Stutsman	144-63	Sections 5-8,18-20,29-30
Gerber	Stutsman	143-69	Sections 1-18
Wadsworth	Stutsman	143-68	Sections 1-18
Unorganized	Stutsman	143-67	Sections 1-18
Pipestem Valley	Stutsman	143-66	Sections 1-18
Pingree	Stutsman	143-65	Sections 1-18
City of Carrington	Foster	All of City	
City of Grace City	Foster	All of City	
City of Sykeston	Wells	All of City	

Published per N.D.C.C. 11-28.3-05